Small Claims Technical Arbitration 

(for disputes with a value at, or less than, US$ 75,000) 

Bylaw 316 

1 Disputes which fall to be determined under these Bylaws shall be restricted to 

disputes related to a total value not exceeding US$ 75,000 (Seventy-five thousand 

United States Dollars). 

2 A sole arbitrator appointed by us will hear such disputes. The sole arbitrator shall 

ensure that the parties are treated with equality and that each party is given a fair 

opportunity to present its case. The sole arbitrator shall conduct the proceedings